

SR0135 LRB097 11308 KXB 53401 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Patricia Feigh, nee Craig, of Downers
- 4 Grove, who recently passed away; and
- 5 WHEREAS, She graduated from Rosary College; and
- 6 WHEREAS, She worked for Marshall Savings and Loan in the 7 late 1960s and early 1970s; and
- 8 WHEREAS, She was active in activities at St. Mary's School
- 9 in Riverside and Fenwick High School while her children
- 10 attended the schools; and
- 11 WHEREAS, She was an accomplished bridge player and avid
- 12 football fan; and
- 13 WHEREAS, Patricia Feigh was the beloved wife of John; the
- loving mother of Tim (Catie), Jim (Denise), Cathy (Jim) Schmid,
- 15 Craig (Lori), Susan (Jim) Coughenour, and Patricia (John)
- DeGraaf; the dear grandmother of 18; and the fond sister of
- Jeanne (late John) Henderson, the late Bette (William) Krebs,
- and the late James (Joan) Craiq; therefore, be it
- 19 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SEVENTH GENERAL

SR0135

- 1 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
- 2 her family and friends, the passing of Patricia Feigh; and be
- 3 it further
- 4 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 5 presented to the family of Patricia Feigh as a symbol of our
- 6 sincere sympathy.